

Contractor	East Campus	Main Campus	Total Project
Shovelhead Construction Inc., 14415 True Ct., Rapid City, SD 57701, Dennis Turman, Pres., kturman@wescomm.com, 605-484-3624	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 158,520.00	\$ 283,520.00
RCS Construction, Inc., PO Box 9337, Rapid City, SD 57709, Robert C. Scull, Pres, bobscull@rcsconst.com, 605-342-3787	\$ 188,672.00	\$ 128,459.00	\$ 317,131.00
Highmark Inc, Black Hawk, SD, Dale Schuelke, 605-718-7424, highmark@highmarkinc.biz	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 128,908.50	\$ 325,408.50
Site Work Specialists, Inc., PO Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709, Ann Chytka, Sec, sws@siteworkinc.com, 605-355-0933	\$ 194,500.00	\$ 154,607.00	\$ 349,107.00
Mainline Contracting, Inc., PO Box 3448, Rapid City, SD 57709, Bill Huber, VP, wshuber@mainlinecontracting.com, 605-348-7068	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 186,240.00	\$ 385,240.00
Quinn Construction, Inc, 4404 Universal Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702, Derek Suhr, VP, quinn@quinnconstruction.org, 605-787-6500	\$ 248,500.00	\$ 170,850.00	\$ 419,350.00
Lind Exco, Inc, 1141 Deadwood Ave, Ste 7, Rapid City, SD 57702, Doug Lind, doug@lindexco.com, 605-348-8115	\$ 237,922.58	\$ 202,224.24	\$ 440,146.82

Shovelhead Construction Inc., 14415 True Ct., Rapid City, SD 57701, Dennis Turman, Pres., kturman@wescomm.com, 605-484-3624		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
<b>Bid Security</b>	X					
<b>Addenda</b>	X					
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00
2 Lift Station A Reconstruction		1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
3 Lift Station A Flow Handling		1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00
4 Lift Station A Safety Devices		1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5 Lift Station B and C Demolition		1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00
6 Remove and Replace Manhole #1		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
7 Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ 35,000.00	
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 125,000.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
9 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
10 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		4	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00
11 8" PVC Sewer Main		742	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 18,550.00
12 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
13 48" Manhole - Standard		1	Ea	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
14 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
15 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	Ea	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00
16 Rock Excavation - Trench		80	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
17 Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00
18 Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00
19 Erosion Control Wattles		100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 700.00
20 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		1400	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
21 Gravel Surfacing		50	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00
22 Remove and Dispose AC Pavement		180	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00
23 Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)		1620	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 16,200.00
24 Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement		385	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 1,540.00
25 6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)		385	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 3,080.00
26 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
					\$ -	
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 158,520.00</b>
					<b>Total Fax Mod</b>	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 218,520.00</b>

RCS Construction, Inc., PO Box 9337, Rapid City, SD 57709, Robert C. Scull, Pres, bobscull@rcsconst.com, 605-342- 3787		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
<b>Bid Security</b>	<b>X</b>					
<b>Addenda</b>	<b>X</b>					
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,163.00	\$ -	\$ 12,163.00
2	Lift Station A Reconstruction	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 128,000.00
3	Lift Station A Flow Handling	1	LS	\$ 3,376.00	\$ 3,324.00	\$ 6,700.00
4	Lift Station A Safety Devices	1	LS	\$ 11,255.00	\$ (1,255.00)	\$ 10,000.00
5	Lift Station B and C Demolition	1	LS	\$ 13,990.00	\$ -	\$ 13,990.00
6	Remove and Replace Manhole #1	1	LS	\$ 8,443.00	\$ -	\$ 8,443.00
7	Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges	1	LS	\$ 9,376.00	\$ -	\$ 9,376.00
					\$ 30,069.00	
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 188,672.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,839.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
10	Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)	4	Ea	\$ 570.00	\$ -	\$ 2,280.00
11	8" PVC Sewer Main	742	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 18,550.00
12	48" Manhole - Shallow	5	Ea	\$ 2,580.00	\$ -	\$ 12,900.00
13	48" Manhole - Standard	1	Ea	\$ 2,468.00	\$ -	\$ 2,468.00
14	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Ea	\$ 555.00	\$ -	\$ 555.00
15	Reconstruct Manhole Invert	1	Ea	\$ 798.00	\$ -	\$ 798.00
16	Rock Excavation - Trench	80	CY	\$ 162.00	\$ -	\$ 12,960.00
17	Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 6,972.00	\$ -	\$ 6,972.00
18	Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 20,206.00	\$ -	\$ 20,206.00
19	Erosion Control Wattles	100	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00
20	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1400	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00
21	Gravel Surfacing	50	Tons	\$ 21.00	\$ -	\$ 1,050.00
22	Remove and Dispose AC Pavement	180	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 540.00
23	Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)	1620	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 14,580.00
24	Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement	385	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ (385.00)	\$ 1,155.00
25	6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)	385	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 3,850.00
26	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 9,195.00	\$ -	\$ 9,195.00
					\$ 2,396.00	
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 128,459.00</b>
					<b>Total Fax Mod</b>	<b>\$ 32,465.00</b>
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 317,131.00</b>

Main/East Lift Station Upgrades  
 STAR Academy  
 Custer, SD

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

November 22, 2011  
 4:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711--02X/SWMR

Highmark Inc, Black Hawk, SD, Dale Schuelke, 605-718-7424, highmark@highmarkinc.biz		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
2 Lift Station A Reconstruction		1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 125,500.00
3 Lift Station A Flow Handling		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4 Lift Station A Safety Devices		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5 Lift Station B and C Demolition		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
6 Remove and Replace Manhole #1		1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7 Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges		1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
					\$ 93,000.00	
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 196,500.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
9 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
10 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		4	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
11 8" PVC Sewer Main		742	LF	\$ 30.50	\$ -	\$ 22,631.00
12 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 15,000.00
13 48" Manhole - Standard		1	Ea	\$ 3,200.00	\$ -	\$ 3,200.00
14 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		1	Ea	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00
15 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
16 Rock Excavation - Trench		80	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
17 Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 8,500.00
18 Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
19 Erosion Control Wattles		100	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
20 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		1400	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ (350.00)	\$ 1,750.00
21 Gravel Surfacing		50	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,400.00
22 Remove and Dispose AC Pavement		180	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ (900.00)	\$ 900.00
23 Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)		1620	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 11,340.00
24 Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement		385	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00
25 6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)		385	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ (962.50)	\$ 2,887.50
26 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
					\$ 16,352.50	
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 128,908.50</b>
					Total Fax Mod	\$ 109,352.50
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 228,408.50</b>

Site Work Specialists, Inc., PO Box 7504, Rapid City, SD 57709, Ann Chytka, Sec, sws@siteworkinc.com, 605-355-0933		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
<b>Bid Security</b>						
<b>Addenda</b>						
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00
2	Lift Station A Reconstruction	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ -	\$ 120,000.00
3	Lift Station A Flow Handling	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00
4	Lift Station A Safety Devices	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ -	\$ 13,000.00
5	Lift Station B and C Demolition	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Manhole #1	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
7	Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 194,500.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ -	\$ 5,500.00
10	Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)	4	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 1,600.00
11	8" PVC Sewer Main	742	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ -	\$ 24,486.00
12	48" Manhole - Shallow	5	Ea	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00
13	48" Manhole - Standard	1	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
14	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Ea	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 600.00
15	Reconstruct Manhole Invert	1	Ea	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00
16	Rock Excavation - Trench	80	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00
17	Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -	\$ 12,000.00
18	Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ -	\$ 31,000.00
19	Erosion Control Wattles	100	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ -	\$ 550.00
20	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1400	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
21	Gravel Surfacing	50	Tons	\$ 42.00	\$ -	\$ 2,100.00
22	Remove and Dispose AC Pavement	180	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 1,260.00
23	Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)	1620	SF	\$ 7.80	\$ -	\$ 12,636.00
24	Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement	385	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 1,925.00
25	6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)	385	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 7,700.00
26	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 154,607.00</b>
<b>Total Fax Mod</b>					<b>\$ -</b>	
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 349,107.00</b>

Mainline Contracting, Inc., PO Box 3448, Rapid City, SD 57709, Bill Huber, VP, wshuber@mainlinecontracting.com, 605- 348-7068		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
<b>Bid Security</b>	X					
<b>Addenda</b>	X					
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
2 Lift Station A Reconstruction		1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
3 Lift Station A Flow Handling		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
4 Lift Station A Safety Devices		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5 Lift Station B and C Demolition		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
6 Remove and Replace Manhole #1		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7 Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges		1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
					\$ 59,000.00	
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 199,000.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
9 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
10 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		4	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
11 8" PVC Sewer Main		742	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 37,100.00
12 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00
13 48" Manhole - Standard		1	Ea	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
14 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		1	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
15 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	Ea	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00
16 Rock Excavation - Trench		80	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00
17 Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ 15,000.00
18 Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (20,000.00)	\$ 30,000.00
19 Erosion Control Wattles		100	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00
20 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		1400	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00
21 Gravel Surfacing		50	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 1,250.00
22 Remove and Dispose AC Pavement		180	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ -	\$ 1,260.00
23 Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)		1620	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ -	\$ 12,960.00
24 Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement		385	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 1,155.00
25 6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)		385	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 7,315.00
26 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ 35,000.00
					\$ (47,985.00)	
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 186,240.00</b>
					Total Fax Mod	\$ 11,015.00
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 386,240.00</b>

Quinn Construction, Inc, 4404 Universal Drive, Rapid City, SD 57702, Derek Suhr, VP, quinn@quinnconstruction.org, 605-787-6500		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
Bid Security	X					
Addenda	X					
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ 15,000.00
2 Lift Station A Reconstruction		1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3 Lift Station A Flow Handling		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (4,500.00)	\$ 5,500.00
4 Lift Station A Safety Devices		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
5 Lift Station B and C Demolition		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
6 Remove and Replace Manhole #1		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
7 Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (2,500.00)	\$ 7,500.00
					\$ 48,500.00	
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 248,500.00</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8 Contractor Mobilization		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ 15,000.00
9 Clearing and Grubbing		1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (6,500.00)	\$ 3,500.00
10 Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)		4	Ea	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00
11 8" PVC Sewer Main		742	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 37,100.00
12 48" Manhole - Shallow		5	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)	\$ 10,000.00
13 48" Manhole - Standard		1	Ea	\$ 4,000.00	\$ (1,500.00)	\$ 2,500.00
14 Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole		1	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15 Reconstruct Manhole Invert		1	Ea	\$ 2,000.00	\$ (1,250.00)	\$ 750.00
16 Rock Excavation - Trench		80	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00
17 Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ 10,000.00
18 Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ 35,000.00
19 Erosion Control Wattles		100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00
20 Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching		1400	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 2,800.00
21 Gravel Surfacing		50	Tons	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00
22 Remove and Dispose AC Pavement		180	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00
23 Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)		1620	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 8,100.00
24 Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement		385	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 3,850.00
25 6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)		385	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 3,850.00
26 Incidental Work		1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ 15,000.00
					\$ (143,750.00)	
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 170,850.00</b>
					Total Fax Mod	\$ (95,250.00)
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 419,350.00</b>

Main/East Lift Station Upgrades  
 STAR Academy  
 Custer, SD

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

November 22, 2011  
 4:00 p.m. CT

OSE # C1711--02X/SWMR

Lind Exco, Inc, 1141 Deadwood Ave, Ste 7, Rapid City, SD 57702, Doug Lind, doug@lindexco.com, 605-348-6115		Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Fax Modification	Item Total
<b>Bid Security</b>						
<b>Addenda</b>						
<b>East Campus Work</b>						
1	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ -	\$ 22,000.00
2	Lift Station A Reconstruction	1	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ -	\$ 155,000.00
3	Lift Station A Flow Handling	1	LS	\$ 4,355.00	\$ -	\$ 4,355.00
4	Lift Station A Safety Devices	1	LS	\$ 16,340.82	\$ -	\$ 16,340.82
5	Lift Station B and C Demolition	1	LS	\$ 16,108.22	\$ -	\$ 16,108.22
6	Remove and Replace Manhole #1	1	LS	\$ 8,959.32	\$ -	\$ 8,959.32
7	Remove and Replace Pond Depth Gauges	1	LS	\$ 15,159.22	\$ -	\$ 15,159.22
<b>Total Bid - East Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 237,922.58</b>
<b>Main Campus Work</b>						
8	Contractor Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,598.64	\$ -	\$ 1,598.64
10	Remove Trees, (>4" diameter)	4	Ea	\$ 891.45	\$ -	\$ 3,565.80
11	8" PVC Sewer Main	742	LF	\$ 37.26	\$ -	\$ 27,646.92
12	48" Manhole - Shallow	5	Ea	\$ 2,927.16	\$ -	\$ 14,635.80
13	48" Manhole - Standard	1	Ea	\$ 2,980.98	\$ -	\$ 2,980.98
14	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	1	Ea	\$ 607.29	\$ -	\$ 607.29
15	Reconstruct Manhole Invert	1	Ea	\$ 506.32	\$ -	\$ 506.32
16	Rock Excavation - Trench	80	CY	\$ 240.00	\$ -	\$ 19,200.00
17	Boiler Plant Lift Station Demolition and New Boiler Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 15,750.00	\$ -	\$ 15,750.00
18	Laundry Sewer System Demolition, Alterations and New Building Sewer	1	LS	\$ 53,200.00	\$ -	\$ 53,200.00
19	Erosion Control Wattles	100	LF	\$ 4.19	\$ -	\$ 419.00
20	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1400	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00
21	Gravel Surfacing	50	Tons	\$ 33.64	\$ -	\$ 1,682.00
22	Remove and Dispose AC Pavement	180	SY	\$ 5.82	\$ -	\$ 1,047.60
23	Asphalt Patching (4" AC, 8" Agg. Base)	1620	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ -	\$ 12,150.00
24	Remove and Dispose PCC Pavement	385	SF	\$ 2.95	\$ -	\$ 1,135.75
25	6" PCC Pavement Replacement (6" PCC, 4" Agg. Base)	385	SF	\$ 20.20		\$ 7,777.00
26	Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ 9,821.14	\$ -	\$ 9,821.14
<b>Total Bid - Main Campus Work</b>						<b>\$ 202,224.24</b>
					Total Fax Mod	\$ -
<b>TOTAL COMBINED BID</b>						<b>\$ 440,146.82</b>